
Race
4 Hours of Portimao
EUROPEAN LE MANS SERIES

Classification (Hour 3)

Team Drivers CarNo KphGapLaps Total TimeCat Ty
Best Lap

TimeLapPit

37 1:33.547 179.13:00:34.197Oreca 07 - GibsonPrema Racing9 G 941  4J. CORREA / L. DELETRAZ / F. HABSBURG LMP2

87 1:34.509 177.23:02:49.152Oreca 07 - GibsonPanis Racing65 G 94 2:14.9552:14.9552  4N. JAMIN / J. VAN UITERT / J. CANAL LMP2

60 1:33.805 178.63:02:56.052Oreca 07 - GibsonCOOL Racing37 G 94 2:21.855 6.9003  4Y. YE / N. KRUETTEN / N. LAPIERRE LMP2

37 1:33.806 178.63:01:13.004Oreca 07 - GibsonInter Europol Competition43 G 93 1 Lap 1 Lap4  4D. HEINEMEIER-HANSSON / F. SCHERER / P. FITTIPALDI LMP2

39 1:33.964 178.33:01:41.378Oreca 07 - GibsonAlgarve Pro Racing19 G 93 1 Lap 28.3745  4B. VISCAAL / F. UGRAN LMP2

83 1:33.952 178.33:02:39.003Oreca 07 - GibsonRacing Team Turkey34 G 93 1 Lap 57.6256  6J. AITKEN / C. EASTWOOD / S. YOLUC LMP2 P/A

54 1:34.050 178.13:02:54.729Oreca 07 - GibsonUnited Autosports22 G 93 1 Lap 15.7267  4P. HANSON / T. GAMBLE / D. TAPPY LMP2

35 1:33.586 179.03:01:40.740Oreca 07 - GibsonIDEC Sport28 G 92 2 Laps 1 Lap8  5P. LAFARGUE / P. CHATIN / P. PILET LMP2

56 1:34.530 177.23:01:43.078Oreca 07 - GibsonAF Corse88 G 92 2 Laps 2.3389  4F. PERRODO / A. ROVERA / N. NIELSEN LMP2 P/A

42 1:34.539 177.23:01:49.957Oreca 07 - GibsonDuqueine Team30 G 92 2 Laps 6.87910  5M. ROJAS / R. BRADLEY / R. ANDRADE LMP2

37 1:33.731 178.73:01:40.018Oreca 07 - GibsonTDS Racing x Vaillante31 G 91 3 Laps 1 Lap11  6P. CIMADOMO / M. BECHE / T. VAN DER HELM LMP2 P/A

61 1:34.188 177.83:00:34.654Oreca 07 - GibsonNielsen Racing24 G 90 4 Laps 1 Lap12  6R. SALES / M. BELL / B. HANLEY LMP2 P/A

84 1:39.044 169.13:01:06.753Ligier JS P320 - NissanCOOL Racing17 M 89 5 Laps 1 Lap13  3M. JAKOBSEN / M. SMITH / M. BENHAM LMP3

33 1:39.048 169.13:02:56.594Ligier JS P320 - NissanInter Europol Competition13 M 89 5 Laps1:49.84114  4N. PINO / C. CREWS / G. OLIVEIRA LMP3

85 1:40.143 167.33:03:10.394Ligier JS P320 - NissanUnited Autosports2 M 89 5 Laps 13.80015  3B. VOISIN / F. GEHRSITZ / J. CAYGILL LMP3

22 1:41.931 164.33:03:13.875Ferrari 488 GTE EvoIron Lynx83 G 89 5 Laps 3.48116  2S. BOVY / M. GATTING / D. PIN LMGTE

72 1:39.318 168.73:01:44.380Duqueine M30 - D08 - NissanDKR Engineering4 M 88 6 Laps 1 Lap17  5S. ALVAREZ / A. BUKHANTSOV / T. VAN ROMPUY LMP3

39 1:39.401 168.53:02:16.670Ligier JS P320 - NissanUnited Autosports3 M 88 6 Laps 32.29018  5J. MCGUIRE / K. VAN BERLO / A. BENTLEY LMP3

59 1:34.877 176.63:03:20.592Oreca 07 - GibsonBHK Motorsport35 G 88 6 Laps1:03.92219  5F. DRACONE / S. CAMPANA / M. POMMER LMP2

82 1:39.992 167.53:03:25.274Ligier JS P320 - NissanCOOL Racing27 M 88 6 Laps 4.68220  3J. FOUBERT / A. DOQUIN / N. MAULINI LMP3

78 1:39.218 168.83:00:49.851Ligier JS P320 - NissanRLR MSport5 M 87 7 Laps 1 Lap21  5A. KAPADIA / N. ADCOCK / M. JENSEN LMP3

23 1:41.312 165.33:01:26.976Aston Martin Vantage AMROman Racing with TF Sport95 G 87 7 Laps 37.12522  4J. HARTSHORNE / H. CHAVES / J. ADAM LMGTE

82 1:39.964 167.63:02:28.549Ligier JS P320 - NissanRLR MSport15 M 87 7 Laps1:01.57323  5H. FELBERMAYR JR / A. MCCUSKER / V. CATALANO LMP3

83 1:42.915 162.83:03:35.453Aston Martin Vantage AMROman Racing with TF Sport69 G 87 7 Laps1:06.90424  5A. AL HARTHY / S. DE HAAN / M. SORENSEN LMGTE

47 1:42.435 163.53:00:35.875Ferrari 488 GTE EvoKessel Racing57 G 86 8 Laps 1 Lap25  4T. KIMURA / F. SCHANDORFF / M. JENSEN LMGTE

50 1:41.935 164.33:01:11.832Porsche 911 RSR - 19Proton Competition77 G 86 8 Laps 35.95726  5C. RIED / L. FERRARI / G. BRUNI LMGTE

75 1:42.646 163.23:01:12.559Ferrari 488 GTE EvoIron Lynx60 G 86 8 Laps 0.72727  5M. CRESSONI / D. RIGON / C. SCHIAVONI LMGTE

82 1:39.671 168.13:01:59.504Ligier JS P320 - NissanInter Europol Competition14 M 86 8 Laps 46.94528  4J. DAYSON / N. ABRAMCZYK / M. KAPRZYK LMP3

73 1:43.693 161.53:03:13.635Ferrari 488 GTE EvoJMW Motorsport66 G 86 8 Laps1:14.13129  6G. PETROBELLI / M. PAYNE / S. HUDSPETH LMGTE

54 1:42.161 164.03:03:15.413Porsche 911 RSR - 19Absolute Racing18 G 86 8 Laps 1.77830  5A. HARYANTO / M. RUMP / A. PICARIELLO LMGTE

21 1:41.841 164.53:01:25.127Porsche 911 RSR - 19Proton Competition93 G 85 9 Laps 1 Lap31  6M. FASSBENDER / Z. ROBICHON / R. LIETZ LMGTE

59 1:41.918 164.43:02:07.576Ferrari 488 GTE EvoRinaldi Racing32 G 85 9 Laps 42.44932  6D. ALESSI / N. VARRONE LMGTE

31 1:39.058 169.13:02:55.702Ligier JS P320 - NissanEurointernational10 M 84 10 Laps 1 Lap33  4X. LLOVERAS / M. CRISTÓVÃO LMP3

70 1:42.744 163.02:45:57.667Ferrari 488 GTE EvoRinaldi Racing33 G 78 16 Laps 6 Laps34  7C. HOOK / F. CRESTANI / J. BLEEKEMOLEN LMGTE

50 1:34.256 177.72:03:02.665Oreca 07 - GibsonAlgarve Pro Racing47 G 56 38 Laps 22 Laps35  4J. FALB / A. PERONI / J. ALLEN LMP2 P/A

38 1:34.497 177.33:02:20.410Oreca 07 - GibsonTeam Virage51 G 51 43 Laps 5 Laps36  4R. HODES / I. RODRIGUEZ / G. AUBRY LMP2 P/A

32 1:40.828 166.11:17:10.034Ligier JS P320 - Nissan360 Racing6 M 39 55 Laps 12 Laps37  1T. WOODWARD / R. KAISER / S. SERRANO LMP3

15 1:35.642 175.131:08.328Oreca 07 - GibsonMühlner Motorsport21 G 16 78 Laps 23 Laps38  1M. KAISER / T. LAURENT / U. DE WILDE LMP2

14 1:42.111 164.028:01.501Ligier JS P320 - NissanNielsen Racing7 M 14 80 Laps 2 Laps39  0A. WELLS / J. LITTLEJOHN LMP3
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